

FOWEY TOWN COUNCIL

Annual Meeting of the Council & Mayor Making Ceremony

Thursday 23rd May 2019 at 7pm

The assembly will proceed as follows

- Arrival of The Mayor and Council of Fowey
- Welcome by the Mayor of Fowey Cllr Mrs Ruth Finlay
- The Mayor will invite her Chaplain, Reverend Philip de Grey-Warter, to lead the prayers
- The Mayor will take the Chair
- The Mayor will appoint the Town Clerk, Mrs Sally Vincent, to take the minutes
- The Mayor will present the Spirit of Fowey Awards



Fowey Town Council

Annual Meeting of the Council & Mayor Making Ceremony

Thursday 23rd May 2019 at 7 pm at Fowey Town Hall

Order of Proceedings

1. Election of the Mayor of Fowey for the Civic Year 2019/2020

Cllr Mrs Ruth Finlay

Proposer Cllr Mrs Rhianna Cooke Seconder Cllr Scott Griffin Esq

- 2. Declaration of Acceptance of Office & Oath of Allegiance
- 3. The Mayor of Fowey returns thanks for her election
- 4. Appointment of Reverend Philip de Grey-Warter as Chaplain to the Mayor of Fowey and Mr Paul Finlay as Consort
- 5. Apologies for absence
- 6. Election of Deputy Mayor for the Civic Year 2019/2020

Cllr John Berryman Esq

Proposer Cllr Patrick Hughes Esq Seconder Cllr Peter Fassam Esq

- 7. The Deputy Mayor of Fowey returns thanks for his election
- 8. To appoint members to serve on the under-mentioned committees
 - i. The Planning Committee 5 members
 - ii. The Finance Committee 4 members
 - iii. The Environment Committee 6 members
 - iv. Town Hall/Town Quay Committee 4 members
- 9. Announcements, including confirmation of dates and times of statutory meetings 2019/2020 The Town Clerk
- 10. Closure of the Ceremony
